SOUNTYe,
2

% PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

\ - ’ I Depamnent()J;L"V(:re’r'shed Management

o e e e ———— ey

Contract Name: Professional Engineering Services for Department of Watershed Date: 3/7/2022
Management

Contractor: Black & Veatch

Contract Number: 1034381 Contract Amendment Number: 5

Contract Amendment Category: Cost [ schedule  [JScope [ Deliverables

Original Contract | !
.g | Original Contract End Date:
Time:(TERM) |

$3,000,000.00 6/1/2017 12/31/2020

Original Contract S Amount: Contract Start Date:

NTP Start Date: Original Performance Days:(TIME) | Original Performance End Date:
6/14/2017 12/29/2020

Previous Change Order: Previous Time Extensions (Days): | Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 0 $1,500,000.00
Change Order No. 2: 367 $0.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $750,000.00
Change Order No. 3: 366 $0.00

|
Current Performance |[Current Performance End! Current Contract End

Current Contract Amount: ;
Time (Days): { Date: Date:

$5,250,000.00 12/31/2022 12/31/2022

Description of Proposed Changes: Change Order 5 is being requested in order to provide additional funding on the
current On-Call A/E Engineering contract which will allow engineerings consultants Black & Veatch and R2T to complete
the sewer flow reversal from Gwinnett to DeKalb.

Justification of Proposed Changes: R2T is in the process of completing the design to reverse sewer flows that go from
DeKalb to Gwinnett back to DeKalb. The additional funding is needed in order for the design consultant te complete the
design.

Proposed Additional | Proposed Cumulative | Proposed Performance
Performance Days: |  Performance Days: | End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

Proposed Cumulative Contract
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: i H | Amount Spent To Date as of (3/7/22);

Amount:

$1,719,907.00 $6,969,907.00 $3,800,676.96

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F:{770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: There are no risk associated with this change.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Should this change order not be approved the design to convert sewer flows
from Gwinnett to DeKalb will be delayed and potentially violate the intergovernmental agreement (IGA} with
Gwinnett, which could result in fines to DeKalb County for violation of the IGA.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Accepted Signature: Kerry Williams, P.E.. PMP, Engineering Manager e reel b, PLE.—E P - Engnecsing Mintge:

|:| Rejected Print Name: Kerry Williams
Date: March 8, 2022

Watershed Director's Approval:

AcceptEd Signature: Dehayes Date: 2022 03.08 10.£3.24 0300
D Rejected Print Name: David Hayes
Date: 3.8.2022

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Accepted Sighature: - ,/A;é_/’
[Jresected Print Name: Tichery Lo W1 1ams

Days/ " 3-p4- 21 "

Contract Name:
Professional Engineering Services for Department of Watershed Management

Controctor: Black & Veatch
Contract Number: 1034381

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770)621-7200 F: (770} 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2





