
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and 
Number 
 

Engineering Services  
 
RFP No. 16-500391 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Michelle Butler 

Date Solicitation proposal 
prices expires.  
 

 N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number 
and Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  

Engineering Services  
 
RFP No. 16-500391 
 
1034377 – Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
 

Previous Contract 
Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  
 

$6,250,000.00 
 

1034377 - Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
 
$3,000,000.00 Initial  
$1,500,000.00 Change Order No. 1 
$   750,000.00 Change Order No. 2 
$1,000,000.00 Change Order No. 3 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$5,324,483.59 
 
1034377 - Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
 

Prime Contractor 
Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

Arcadis U.S., Inc. (Prime) 
Neil McArthur, Chief Operating 
Officer Years in Business: 64 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 17 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc. (LSBE- DeKalb) 10%  
Prasanthi Reddy, President 
3200 Presidential Drive, Atlanta, GA 30340  
Years In Business: 18 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7 
Surveying, SUE and Safety 
Amount Spent: $320,447.24 
 
Graham & Associates, Inc. (LSBE- DeKalb) 10%  
Angela Graham, President 
1979 Lakeside Parkway, Tucker, GA 30084 
Years In Business: 22 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 12 
Infrastructure & Rehabilitation/Construction Admin, Cost 
Estimating, Planning and Scheduling 
Amount Spent: $220,050.00 



Fuentes Enterprise d/b/a Interprint Communications, LLC 
(LSBE- DeKalb) 2% 
Monica Maldonado, President 
2605 Park Central Boulevard, Decatur, GA 
30035 Years In Business: 26 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 17 
Public Outreach and Public Relations 
Amount Spent: $0 

Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 4 


