
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) 
 
RFP No. 16-500391 
 

Procurement Agent 
 

Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation proposal prices 
expires.  
 

 N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  

Engineering Services (Multiyear Contract) 
 
RFP No. 16-500391 
 
1034381 Black & Veatch Corporation 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  
 

$5,250,000.00 
 

1034381 Black & Veatch Corporation 
 
$3,000,000.00 Initial  
$1,500,000.00 Change Order No. 1 
$              0.00 Change Order No. 2 (contract term increase) 
$   750,000.00 Change Order No. 3 
$              0.00 Change Order No. 4 (contract term increase) 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$5,134,940.35 
(includes $3,863,916.96 in expenditures and $1,271,023.39 

in encumbered but not completed task orders) 
 

1034381 Black & Veatch Corporation 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Black & Veatch Corporation (Prime) 
Steven Edwards, Chief Operating Officer 
Years in Business: 22 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 4 
 
RK Reeves & Associates, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 
Rebecca Reeves, President 
2296 Henderson Mill Road, Suite 206, Atlanta, GA 30345 
Years In Business: 20 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14 
Public Involvement, Outreach, Training, Manhole       
Inspection and Rehabilitation 
Amount Spent: $439,699.00 
 
River To Tap, Inc. (R2T) (LSBE-DeKalb) 40% 
Kimberly Ayj, President 
1841 Peeler Road, Unit C, Dunwoody, GA 30338 
Years In Business: 16 



Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10 
Engineering Studies, Design, Land Surveying, Construction 
Administration Services 
Amount Spent: $728,112.66 
 

Attachments 
 

Change Order Request No. 5 

 
 


